



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1115/2025 & CM APPL. 45076/2025**

SH. DEEPAK KUMAR RAJAKPetitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

SH. AMAN SINGH LOHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 02.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 28, 2025/