



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1115/2025&CM APPL. 45076/2025**

SH. DEEPAK KUMAR RAJAKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma & Mr. P.K.
Agarwal, Advs. (through VC).

versus

SH. AMAN SINGH LOHAN & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in order to enable him to place on record judicial precedents in support of the present petition, renotify on 03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/nk/yg