



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1115/2025 and CM APPL.45076/2025
SH. DEEPAK KUMAR RAJAKPetitioner
Through:
versus

SH. AMAN SINGH LOHAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil, GNCTD and Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA1

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions.
2. List on 07.05.2026 in the category of '*supplementary matters*'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/cl